# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI2087

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| AEVEX Aerospace LLC |          | 06/02/2022     | Limited Liability Company:<br>DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Company Name:     | AEVEX Holdings, LLC                 |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 440 Stevens Ave                     |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 150                           |  |
| City:             | Solana Beach                        |  |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA                          |  |
| Postal Code:      | 92075                               |  |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 6003221 | AEVEX     |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154391318

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

**Correspondent Name:** Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Maria Cuevas Banda |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | Maria Cuevas Banda |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 02/05/2024         |

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Name Change AEVEX Aerospace LLC to AEVEX Holdings, LLC FILED 2 Jun 2022 LEGAL#page1.tif source=Name Change AEVEX Aerospace LLC to AEVEX Holdings, LLC FILED 2 Jun 2022 LEGAL#page2.tif source=Name Change AEVEX Aerospace LLC to AEVEX Holdings, LLC FILED 2 Jun 2022\_LEGAL#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008336 FRAME: 0740

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AEVEX AEROSPACE LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AEVEX AEROSPACE LLC" TO "AEVEX HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2022, AT 5:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20222606281

Authentication: 203583784 Date: 06-02-22

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008336 FRAME: 0741 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF AEVEX AEROSPACE LLC

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation pursuant to the Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

# **FIRST**

1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is AEVEX Aerospace LLC (the "Company").

## **SECOND**

Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby deleted in its entirety and amended to read in full as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is AEVEX Holdings, LLC.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \*

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:46 PM 06/02/2022 FILED 05:46 PM 06/02/2022 SR 20222606281 - File Number 6304833

TRADEMARK REEL: 008336 FRAME: 0742

# IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of

Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of the 2nd day of June, 2022.

# AEVEX AEROSPACE LLC

By: /s/Brian Raduenz\_

Name: Brian Raduenz

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 008336 FRAME: 0743

RECORDED: 02/05/2024